

Vanilla Cakesicles

(with decorations)

Cake “truffle” coated with
white chocolate and decorated.

CAKE MAY CONTAIN: Dowels, wires and other internal supports, decorations are made from edible products, but are not designed for consumption - **please check your cake and decorations for non-edible parts.**

Vanilla Genoese Sponge

Sugar, Wheat flour (contains **Gluten**), **Egg**, Vegetable Oil, Water, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Glycerine, Raising Agent (E450a, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Emulsifier E415, Preservative E202, Vanilla Flavour.

Vanilla Buttercream

Butter (Pasteurised Cream (**Milk**), Salt (1.9%), Min Fat Content 80%), Shortening (Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Palm Stearin, Rapeseed Oil), Margarine (Vegetable Oils in varying proportions (55%) (Rapeseed, Palm, Sunflower), Water, Salt (1.38%), **Buttermilk**, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Vitamins (A and D), Colours (Carotenes), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar, Tricalcium phosphate (E341)), Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate)

Mixed Fruit Jam

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Purée, Plum Purée, Apricot Purée, Colour: Anthocyanin, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Gelling Agent: Pectin; Natural Flavour.
Prepared with 35g fruit per 100g. Total soluble solids 70g per 100g.

Ganache / Chocolate Coating

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, **Soya** Lecithin, Flavour (Vanillin), Cream, Potassium Sorbate (E202)

Sugarpaste

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Gum Tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring.

ADDITIONS

Colours, Dusts, Food Paints, Edible Glue, Food Dye, Lustre, Royal Icing, other additional decoration items

Ingredients vary – May contain: **Egg, Gluten, Dairy, Soy/Soya** and E Numbers including but not limited to (E102, E105, E110, E122, E124, E129, E171, E172, E446) - **may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.**

Whilst decorations are made from edible materials, they are not designed for consumption. Therefore they may contain allergy/dietary ingredients not listed here.

Allergy Overview

Gluten / Wheat	Contains
Dairy / Milk (Lactose)	Contains
Egg	Contains
Soya / Soybean	Contains
Sulphites / Sulphur Dioxide	Traces
Tree Nuts	Traces
Peanut	Traces
Shellfish (Crustaceans)	None
Celery	None
Fish	None
Lupin	None
Molluscs	None
Mustard	None

We are unable to guarantee that our cakes can be made 100% Allergen / Gluten / Dairy free – due to the risk of cross-contamination in the bakery.

Dietary Information

Gluten Allergy Friendly	No
Vegetarian Diet Friendly	Yes
Vegan Diet Friendly	No
Egg Allergy Friendly	No
Dairy Allergy Friendly	No

All products are produced in an environment that handles **GLUTEN, DAIRY, EGG, SOYA, SULPHATES, NUTS & PEANUTS.**

Produced by:



Quality Cake Company Ltd.
28 – 30 Atherstone Street, Fazeley,
Tamworth, B78 3RF

info@qualitycakecompany.com
qualitycakecompany.com
01827 281 069